HIPAA ELECTRONIC CLAIM SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS:
CMS 1500 TO ANSI 837 4010A1 CROSSWALK
WPS accepts Medicare files in version 4010A1. The CMS-1500 (08-05) claim form is being revised to
accommodate the reporting of the National Provider Identifier (NPI). The intent of the new form is to best
accommodate the NPI with minimal changes to the current claim form. To assist you with implementation
of the NPI, WPS has created the following cross-reference guide to help users become compliant with
this new requirement. It is to be used as a guide for providers to discuss billing requirements with their
vendors. This does not replace or supersede the data requirements of the Implementation Guide

2300
2400*
Facility Type Code
Place of Service Code
R
S
Enter the appropriate Place of Service code.  Identify the
location, using a place of service code, for each item used
or service performed.
 24C EMG Leave blank—Not required by Medicare
 24D Procedures, services
or supplies
CPT/HCPCS
Modifier
2-370-SV101-2
2-370-SV101-3
2-370-SV101-4
2-370-SV101-5
2-370-SV101-6
2400 Procedure code
Procedure modifier 1
Procedure modifier 2
Procedure modifier 3
Procedure modifier 4
R
S
S
S
S
In Product/Service ID Qualifier (SV101-1) enter (HC) for
HCPCS Codes. Enter the procedures, services or supplies
using the CMS Healthcare Common Procedure Coding
System (HCPCS).  When applicable, show HCPCS code
modifiers with the HCPCS code. When reporting an
“unlisted procedure code” or “not otherwise classified”
(NOC) code, include a narrative description in the
appropriate segment.
 24E Diagnosis pointer 2-370-SV107-1
2-370-SV107-2
2-370-SV107-3
2-370-SV107-4
2-370-SV107-5
2-370-SV107-6
2-370-SV107-7
2-370-SV107-8
2400 Diagnosis code pointer
Diagnosis code pointer
Diagnosis code pointer
Diagnosis code pointer
Diagnosis code pointer
Diagnosis code pointer
Diagnosis code pointer
Diagnosis code pointer
R
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
A submitter must point to the primary diagnosis for each
service line. Use remaining diagnosis pointers in declining
level of importance to service line.
A paper claim can only accommodate 4 diagnosis codes.
 24F Charges 2-370-SV102 2400 Line item charge amount R Enter the charge for each service.
24G Days or units 2-370-SV104 (UN)
2-370-SV104 (MJ)
2400 Units or
Minutes
R Enter the number of days or units. If a decimal is needed to
report units, include it in this element, e.g. 15.6. For
anesthesia, show the elapsed time. Convert hours into